

- Mr. Viral Rathod a/w. Ms Shivani Shinde i/b Mr. Vishwatej R. Jadhav
for the Applicants.
Mr. S.R. Agarkar, APP for the Respondent/State.
Adv. Sufyan M. for the First Informant.
WPSI Nilam Jadhav, Nirmal Nagar Police Station is present.

P.C. :

- [N.R.BORKAR, J.]**