

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.459 OF 2026**

Seema Zia Alam Sayed & Anr. ... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

-----

Mr. Viral K. Rathod i/by Vishwatej R. Jadhav for the Applicants.

Mr. S. V. Walve, APP for the Respondent-State.

-----

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**

**DATE : 23RD APRIL 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board for 'speaking to minutes' of the order dated 06<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
2. The words, viz., '**Section 118(2)**' be added in Paragraph 2 and Paragraph 7(b) of the order dated 06<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
3. Necessary corrections be carried out in the original order dated 06<sup>th</sup> March 2026 and thereafter corrected order be uploaded.

**(N.R. BORKAR, J.)**